
 
  Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Dist: Natore. 
www.lged. gov.bd 

  
Memo No. 46.02.6900.000.07.001.24-553                                                                        Dated: 24/03/2025 

e-Tender Notice:23/2024-25 
     

 e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as stated as below 

.  

 

Sl. 
No 

Tender ID 
No. 

Package No Name of works 
Tendering 

Method 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 1091744 
 

RNCDRIDP/Natore-12 
 

Improvement of Bashbaria Munshipara - Zaigerpara Bazar via koromdoshi 

Road at Ch.2250-6650.00m. Under Upazilla: Bagatipara, District: Natore, 
Road ID: 169094032.(Salvage Cost:117404.00 BDT). 

OTM 

 
       This is an online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and offline/hard copies will not be accepted. To submit e-Tender registration in the 
National e-GP system portal (http:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited 
online through any registered Banks' Branches up to 5: 00 PM date: 21/04/2025  
    
     Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk (E-mail: xen.natore@lged.gov.bd or Call to 01708-123222).  
 

Interested persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hours. 
 
 

                  (Md. Rezaur Rohman) 
                 Executive Engineer 

                LGED, Natore 
                     Mobile No: 01708-123222 

                 E-mail:xen.natore@lged.gov.bd 
 

 
Copy for kind information and necessary action: 
 
01. Additional Chief Engineer (Roads & Bridge Maintenance)/(Monitoring, Audit, Procurement & ICT Unit), LGED, LGED  
      Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.          
02. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division, Rajshahi  
03. Superintending Engineer, LGED Rajshahi Region, Rajshahi. 

04. Project Director, RNCDRIDP,LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Banglanagar, Dhaka-1207 
05. Deputy Commissioner, District: Natore. 
06. Superintendent of Police, District: Natore. 
07. Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Natore. 
08. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Gurudaspur/Lalpur, Dist: Natore.      
09. Officer in Charge (Police), Upazila: Sadar, District :Natore. 
10. Manager, National Bank Ltd. Natore Branch, Kanaikhali Old Bus Stand/ United Commercial Bank Ltd.Natore Branch, Horishpur/Agrani Bank 
       Ltd. Natore Branch, Kanaikhali/Janata Bank Ltd. Natore (Main) Branch, Sonali Bank Ltd. Natore Station Bazar Branch, Natore-6400. 
11. Editor, The Daily Bangladesh Post,Natore. He is requested to publish the Tender notice one day in inner page Shortly 
     (Size-  3col. x 5 inch) within 27-03-2025 
12. Editor, The Daily Bangladesh Samachar,Natore. He is requested to publish the Tender notice one day in inner page Shortly 
     (Size-  3col. x 5 inch) within 27-03-2025 
13. Editor, The Daily Janadesh,Natore. He is requested to publish the Tender notice one day in inner page Shortly 
     (Size-  3col. x 5 inch) within 27-03-2025 
 
 
 
                       Executive Engineer 

                         LGED, Natore 

 

 

 


